
Drug-Free Workplace Programs' Contact Roster

PROG MISSION AREA 
OR AGENCY

COORDINATOR/ 
LIAISON

MAILING ADDRESS PHONE 
NUMBER

FAX NUMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS

WVPP  Departmental 
Contact

Bonnie Fauber, Drug-Free 
Workplace Program 
Manager

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten 
Building, Rm. 25-W, Washington, D.C.  
20250

(202) 720-0412 (202) 720-9148 
(Open non-private 

fax)

bonnie.fauber@usda.gov

WVPP AMS Leon Reynolds 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 
2095-So, Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-2374 (202) 205-6469 leon.reynolds@usda.gov

WVPP APHIS and FAS Pamela Washington MRPBS/APHIS/EMSSD, 4700 River Road, 
3B-01.1, Riverdale, MD  20737

(301) 851-2669 / 
(301) 807-5076 

N/A pamela.n.washington@usda.gov

WVPP DA, OSEC, and 
Staff Offices

Bonnie Fauber, Drug-Free 
Workplace Program 
Manager

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten 
Building, Rm. 25-W, Washington, D.C.  
20250

(202) 720-0412 (202) 720-9148 
(Open non-private 

fax)

bonnie.fauber@usda.gov

WVPP FNCS Suzanne Lawrence 3101 Park Center Drive, Room 400B, 
Alexandria, VA  22302

(703) 605-3211 (703) 305-1037 suzanne.lawrence@usda.gov

WVPP FNCS Felecia Newman 3101 Park Center Drive, Room 430, 
Alexandria, VA  22302-1592

(703) 305-2540 (703) 305-1097 felecia.newman@usda.gov

WVPP FPAC (FSA, 
NRCS, RMA, and 
Business Center)

Melinda Richards 5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Beltsville, MD 
20705

(301) 504-0302 N/A melinda.richards@usda.gov

WVPP FSIS Kesha Rawlings 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 
2140-S, Washington, DC  20250

(202) 690-1999 (202) 690-1814 kesha.rawlings@usda.gov

WVPP OIG Lonnie Boyd 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 120-
W, Stop 2317, Washington, DC  20250

(202) 720-8849 (202) 690-3935 Lonnie.Boyd@oig.usda.gov

WVPP RD Erika Crawford 1400 Independence Ave, SW, Room 1308-
So, Washington, DC  20250

(202) 619-8578 N/A erika.t.crawford@usda.gov 

WVPP REE (ARS, ERS, 
NAL, NASS, and 
NIFA)

Hillary Clark Human Resources Division, 5601 Sunnyside 
Avenue, Mail Stop 5102, Beltsville, MD  
20705

(301) 504-4888 (301) 504-1375 hillary.clark@usda.gov

WVPP Staff Office:  OGC Bonnie Fauber (Contact is 
Charlene Buckner)

1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Whitten 
Building, Rm. 11-W, Washington, D.C.  
20250

(202) 720-0412 (202) 690-0960 
(Open non-
private fax)

charlene.buckner@usda.gov
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